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(Cy won,ilr, Justice U.C.orivastzva,V.C,)

The aprlicant yes aprointed 4s Lcyer Jivision
Clerk by Clommendant 11 333G on 7-13-1376 zgaimst
an existinn vacsncy at ZCalepahcr, Jarjeeling.
de was transferred to Luckncuy in 1983 uhen the entire
steff wes 3hifted from Jarjseling to Lucknow. Cn
3-110-1984 he uas reverted to Louer Jivision rs,.isiant
although he was promoted to the higher grade, The
applicant's vife dicc on 23-1-1378 léaving behind
two children. He marriec vgain in the yeer 1981 but the sscond
wife also died aftcr prolonged illness on 27-1C-1983.
ihe applicant's mother who w2s looking after the chilcren
slso diec anc the seconag son became a wictim of
eplaptic fits. Therefore, there was no aged member in
the family to look after his son., 5o the aprlicant
stayed baeck in Jarjeeling fcr longer period to hospitalise
tnd look after his son,for which,according to the applicant,
he sent periodical applications from his acdress.,

Thereafter on 23-8-1967 a charge sheet was served upon
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the apnlicant by Respongent 0.3, who, according to him,
is not the competent authority to charge sheet him.

The charge levelled against him wes reqgerding his long

absence from duty. The Engquiry Cfficer submitted his
rcport only after sencing telwgram in this behzalf.
ihus, accoreing to the arplic=ant, no op-ortunity uas
given to him. It appears that tae thec wisciplinesry
autiiority after holding gn encuiry threugh C{nquiry
Cfficer passed an order datec  22-3-13f9 retiring the

apnlicant compulsorily, o

2. “ow the applicant has come before the iribunal

ajainst retiring the applicant compulsorily., lIhe
respondents stated thzt more than ong or;ortunity wues

given to the asplicant, It was
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150 stzcus by Lhe

responcents that thg a~ licant is =z habiiurl absentce

from duty ans once

.

for remainingy absent

he was penalised by Stop:-ing 3 increments

for 157 days, without cumulative

effect . It was also incorporaved in reccrtds that h:i was

absent 'rc . duty from 24-11-84 to 19-11-i%>, JAccorcing

to the g;:~licant he has s5ent epplicaticn in tais regard

due to his faumily trouble. It was stat e by the reszondent:s

that the a-plicant uvas present fecr leny curing the

encuiry conducted by i&j.Gen, shri Bhatiz, uho has submitted
i3 enquiry report and thereafter Lhe.order wes 2>sed.

the enquiry report has been plzced cn rzcords, The

signature of the agrlicant on gnguiry rerort soacuys

that t.e o licant has rerusec Lne scme. ne nast o hsence

¥

of the a-plicant "or whiech e was penalissy was rlio

teken into ccnsigeraticn ane thereafio r &

¢ Finllng was
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recordec. Accorcing to tihe Znguiry Cfficer, no uritien
statement uwas submitted by him, It uas intimated to

the applicant that in case no written statement is filed,
exparte enquiry will te asld. The an-licant jcined on
duty =n 5-7-19E8 after .he abserce of one year 3ix months
anc 12 days.

3. The entire report does not in.icate that any
encuiry wes hold enc ivho applicant was associateu Qith
the same. Jowhere it was stated thzt the arglicant was

defence assistant

[4M]

given an opportunity te anpoint
or to cross-examine any witness. ihe rcéords yhicih are
produced bcfore us dog® not shou that zny oral statement £
wrs rTecoTded of ¢ny enguiry procegecings havetaken place A-
in which fhg applicant was present. These facts make

it abundently clear that the egncuiry was not conduct ed

in accordance with the rules. J.ough the z=plicant sent
telegram stating that the writ.en statemcnt follows he

was never 1iven ooportunity Lo submit his uritten
statement. The disciplinary authority should have waited

for the uritten statoment of tho anclicant or snould

have askea the applicant as to whether he woulc file

uritten statement or not. GEven if the urtiiten statiment
was not filed, <hc gisciplinary authority was not

exoncrated from the responsibility to hols an enquiry

and giwe tne Enguiry Cfficer’'s recort to the applicant

anc ask for his version on the same. lothing of the sort
vas donee. Therefore, the enauiry uas nothing but a

sham enguiry. Accoroingly .he cunishment given,

based on such sham encuiry, cannot be legal and cannot

stand. 1herefore, the application is allowed and the
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order of compulscry retirement is quashed. Houever,
it will be open for the disciplinary authority to
hold an enguiry in accordance with the law giving

the applicant an oprortunity of beiny heard. The
applicant also cannot escape his responsibility
altogether, for the period during wiich he has not

worked, Though he will be deemed to be in service

curing this period he will not be entitled to

back-wages i@ES‘the stage of his compulsory

. K hos (‘\.‘_;Mw‘/. (,
retlrement& o order as to cost.

Lze.

" ember (A) Yice-Chairnmen

Dat ed 15th April, 1992, Luckngu.
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